Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality

P.O. Box 48 Groblersdal, 0470 Cnr 2nd Avenue Grobler and Barlow Street Phone: (013) 262 3056/7/8/9 Fax: (013) 262 2547 / 2886 / 2893



Our Ref: Ons Verw: 8/1/1 Correspond with the Municipal Manager Korrespondeer met die Munisipale Bestuurder

11 May 2020 Enq. (013) 262 3056 M Mohlosana

ERRATUM

DUE TO COVID-19 LEVEL 4 LOCK DOWN THE FOLLOWING ARE GOING TO BE APPLICABLE:

EXTENSION DATE FOR THE TENDERS.

Tenderers are hereby informed that the closing dates for the advertised tenders has been extended due to the extension of the lockdown. All the tenders that were supposed to close on the 27th of March 2020 and 06 of April 2020 will now close on the 25th of May 2020 at 11h00.

IMPORTANT: NO LATE SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED

BUYING OF TENDERS.

Tenders can be bought at the Municipality on the following days:

Tuesdays and Fridays from 08h00 to 13h00 and free on e-tender portal

Tender	Description	Requirements	Non-Refundable Bid	Closing Date and
Number EMLM 15/2020	APPOINTMENT OF MAXIMUM OF		Document Fee	Time
	MAXIMUM TWO SERVICE	NONE	R500.00	Monday:
	PROVIDERS FOR SUPPLY AND			25 May 2020
	DELIVERY OF REFUSE BAGS FOR A		Free on e-tender	@11:00
	PERIOD OF THREE YEARS (AS AND WHEN REQUIRED)		portal	
EMLM 16/2020	APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE			
	PROVIDER FOR OPERATIONS AND	Registration with:	R1500.00	Monday:
	MAINTENANCE OF GROBLERSDAL	IWMSA		25 May 2020
	WASTE DISPOSAL SITE FOR ELIAS		Free on e-tender	@11:00
	MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY		portal	
	FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS (36			
	MONTHS) APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE			
EMLM 17/2020	PROVIDER FOR OPERATIONS AND	Registration with:	R1000.00	Monday
	MAINTENANCE OF ROOSSENEKAL	IWMSA	K1000.00	Monday: 25 May 2020
	WASTE DISPOSAL SITE FOR ELIAS	IIIIIOA	Free on e-tender	@11:00
	MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY		portal	© •
	FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS (36			
	MONTHS)			

Tender	Description	Requirements	Non-Refundable Bid	Closing	Date	and
Number			Document Fee	Time		

EMLM 18/2020	APPOINTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS TO DEVELOP INTERGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY	Registration with: South African Council of Natural Scientific Professions	R1000.00 Free on e-tender portal	Monday: 25 May 2020 @11:00
EMLM 19/2020	APPOINTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS FOR REVIEW OF ROOSSENEKAL WASTE PERMIT/LICENSE IN TERMS OF NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: WASTE ACT,2008	Registration with: South African Council of Natural Scientific Professions	R1000.00 Free on e-tender portal	Monday: 25 May 2020 @11:00
EMLM 20/2020	DISPOSAL OF ERF 910 AND 903 GROBLERSDAL EXTENSION 16, RESIDENTIAL SITE	Certified ID copy Proof of Residence	Free when collecting from Municipality Offices Free on e-tender portal	Monday: 25 May 2020 @11:00

NB: ALL THE DOCUMENTS THAT NEEDS CERTIFICATION BY THE COMMISSIONER OF OATH WILL BE EXEMPTED AS PER THE DISASTER MANAGEMENT ACT 2002 REGULATIONS IN TERMS OF SECTION 27(2) of DISASTER MANAGEMENT ACT 2002

M.M KGWALE ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 2ND GROBLER AVENUE GROBLERSDAL 0470